

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1546

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Burglary and”; in the same line, strike “Definitions and”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “zoo;” in line 6; in line 7, after “animals” insert “under certain circumstances”; in the same line, strike “crimes of burglary and” and substitute “crime of”; and in line 11, strike “6-201(h) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 11, after the second “to” insert “;

(I)”;

in line 11, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “6”; in line 12, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “\$10,000”; and in line 12, after “both” insert “;OR

(II) IF THE VIOLATION RESULTS IN THE DEATH OF THE ANIMAL, IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 5 YEARS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$10,000 OR BOTH”.